
European Championships 2025
14.06.2025 - 12:10

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 DANILENKO Dmitriy AIN 79 29.05.1995
2 GRAUDYN Pavel AIN 53 19.11.2006
3 HALAIDZENKA Artur AIN 766 24.06.2004
4 KISEL Siarhei AIN 744 09.03.1995
5 KOSTENKO Anatoliy AIN 88 02.03.1998
6 KOVAL Stsiapan AIN 249 09.03.2003
7 TIULIUKOV Kirill AIN 141 11.04.2001
8 DALEKOV Simeon BUL 387 06.02.2007
9 FILEV Viktor BUL 213 21.02.2004
10 PESHEV Kaloyan BUL 309 31.08.2005
11 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 96 04.08.2003
12 CACEK Matyas CZE 504 09.03.2005
13 CACEK Simon CZE 384 27.08.2007
14 KRAL Krystof CZE 516 01.01.2004
15 WAGNER Filip CZE 307 02.09.2005
16 FERNANDEZ BLANCO Oscar ESP 83 26.03.1998
17 FLOREZ Jaime ESP 105 21.08.2004
18 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 24 06.02.2004
19 MORAN Yago ESP 51 20.01.2003
20 GARRIGUE Remi FRA 26 03.09.2004
21 PATRICE Jean-Philippe FRA 4 12.03.1997
22 PATRICE Sebastien FRA 2 07.04.2000
23 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 19 15.03.1999
24 ALLEN Samuel GBR 153 01.02.2004
25 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 152 14.06.2000
26 HAYNES Luke GBR 383 22.03.2001
27 WEBB Jonathan GBR 204 30.03.1996
28 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 89 12.02.2002
29 BAZADZE Sandro GEO 7 29.07.1993
30 TAVARTKILADZE Aleksandre GEO 285 12.02.2006
31 URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 355 22.04.2009
32 KINDLER Frederic GER 50 29.09.1998
33 METHNER Philipp GER 154 01.03.2004
34 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 97 11.10.2000
35 SZABO Matyas GER 10 19.08.1991
36 KAFATARIDIS Dimitrios GRE 209 24.04.1990
37 PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 740 07.01.2005
38 TSITOMENEAS Pavlos GRE 758 15.03.2000
39 GEMESI Csanad HUN 25 13.11.1986
40 ILIASZ Nicolas HUN 76 03.11.1991
41 RABB Krisztian HUN 18 10.11.2001
42 SZILAGYI Aron HUN 63 14.01.1990
43 MATEEV Andri Nikolaysson ISL 101 08.04.2000
44 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 266 10.10.2003
45 CAVALIERE Dario ITA 41 16.03.1997
46 CURATOLI Luca ITA 6 25.07.1994
47 GALLO Michele ITA 8 18.05.2001
48 TORRE Pietro ITA 33 06.05.2002
49 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 111 16.12.2006
50 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 91 24.08.2002
51 KACZKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 67 01.10.1997
52 STASIAK Olaf POL 69 18.07.2002
53 BONIFACIO Gustavo POR 362 18.09.1990
54 COVALIU Vlad ROU 77 30.09.2005
55 DRAGOMIR George ROU 58 05.04.1999
56 NITU Radu ROU 30 13.11.2004
57 URSACHI Razvan ROU 40 06.06.1998
58 KRAJNC Peter SLO 194 04.11.2003
59 WALLENIUS Philip SWE 242 23.10.1998
60 ASLAN Tolga TUR 110 01.09.2005
61 KALENDER Muhammed Furkan TUR 143 06.01.2003
62 YAMAN Furkan TUR 59 17.04.2007
63 YILDIRIM Enver TUR 20 18.10.1995
64 BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 183 18.08.2001
65 STATSENKO Oleksiy UKR 156 17.03.1994
66 TSAP Yuriy UKR 81 22.07.1992
67 YAGODKA Andriy UKR 103 06.07.1988



10 poules
3 poules of 6 and 7 poules of 7
50 (74.63% of 67) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 PATRICE Sebastien FRA 2
2 PATRICE Jean-Philippe FRA 4
3 CURATOLI Luca ITA 6
4 BAZADZE Sandro GEO 7
5 GALLO Michele ITA 8
6 SZABO Matyas GER 10
7 RABB Krisztian HUN 18
8 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 19
9 YILDIRIM Enver TUR 20
10 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 24
11 GEMESI Csanad HUN 25
12 GARRIGUE Remi FRA 26
13 NITU Radu ROU 30
14 TORRE Pietro ITA 33
15 URSACHI Razvan ROU 40
16 CAVALIERE Dario ITA 41
17 KINDLER Frederic GER 50
18 MORAN Yago ESP 51
19 GRAUDYN Pavel AIN 53
20 DRAGOMIR George ROU 58
21 YAMAN Furkan TUR 59
22 SZILAGYI Aron HUN 63
23 KACZKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 67
24 STASIAK Olaf POL 69
25 ILIASZ Nicolas HUN 76
26 COVALIU Vlad ROU 77
27 DANILENKO Dmitriy AIN 79
28 TSAP Yuriy UKR 81
29 FERNANDEZ BLANCO Oscar ESP 83
30 KOSTENKO Anatoliy AIN 88
31 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 89
32 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 91
33 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 96
34 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 97
35 MATEEV Andri Nikolaysson ISL 101
36 YAGODKA Andriy UKR 103
37 FLOREZ Jaime ESP 105
38 ASLAN Tolga TUR 110
39 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 111
40 TIULIUKOV Kirill AIN 141
41 KALENDER Muhammed Furkan TUR 143
42 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 152
43 ALLEN Samuel GBR 153
44 METHNER Philipp GER 154
45 STATSENKO Oleksiy UKR 156
46 BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 183
47 KRAJNC Peter SLO 194
48 WEBB Jonathan GBR 204
49 KAFATARIDIS Dimitrios GRE 209
50 FILEV Viktor BUL 213
51 WALLENIUS Philip SWE 242
52 KOVAL Stsiapan AIN 249
53 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 266
54 TAVARTKILADZE Aleksandre GEO 285
55 WAGNER Filip CZE 307
56 PESHEV Kaloyan BUL 309
57 URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 355
58 BONIFACIO Gustavo POR 362
59 HAYNES Luke GBR 383
60 CACEK Simon CZE 384
61 DALEKOV Simeon BUL 387
62 CACEK Matyas CZE 504
63 KRAL Krystof CZE 516
64 PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 740
65 KISEL Siarhei AIN 744
66 TSITOMENEAS Pavlos GRE 758
67 HALAIDZENKA Artur AIN 766
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Piste 5

12:10

Referee(s):

RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)
BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

PATRICE Sebastien FRA

YAMAN Furkan TUR

DRAGOMIR George ROU

CACEK Simon CZE

HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR

DALEKOV Simeon BUL

TIULIUKOV Kirill AIN

Piste 6

12:10

Referee(s):

PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
GHAZY Tamim (EGY)

DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL

GRAUDYN Pavel AIN

SZILAGYI Aron HUN

HAYNES Luke GBR

PATRICE Jean-Philippe FRA

KALENDER Muhammed Furkan TUR

CACEK Matyas CZE

Piste 7

12:10

Referee(s):

DOANA Andreea (ROU)

MORAN Yago ESP

ASLAN Tolga TUR

CURATOLI Luca ITA

URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO

KRAL Krystof CZE

ALLEN Samuel GBR

KACZKOWSKI Krzysztof POL



Piste 8

12:10

Referee(s):

BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

STASIAK Olaf POL

BONIFACIO Gustavo POR

FLOREZ Jaime ESP

PREDARIS Vasileios GRE

METHNER Philipp GER

BAZADZE Sandro GEO

CAVALIERE Dario ITA

Piste 9

12:10

Referee(s):

CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

PESHEV Kaloyan BUL

KISEL Siarhei AIN

KINDLER Frederic GER

ILIASZ Nicolas HUN

GALLO Michele ITA

KRAJNC Peter SLO

YAGODKA Andriy UKR

Piste 10

12:10

Referee(s):

PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

WAGNER Filip CZE

TSITOMENEAS Pavlos GRE

URSACHI Razvan ROU

MATEEV Andri Nikolaysson ISL

STATSENKO Oleksiy UKR

DANILENKO Dmitriy AIN

SZABO Matyas GER



Piste 11

12:10

Referee(s):

GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

TORRE Pietro ITA

SCHLAFFER Leon GER

HALAIDZENKA Artur AIN

COVALIU Vlad ROU

TAVARTKILADZE Aleksandre GEO

RABB Krisztian HUN

BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR

Piste 12

12:10

Referee(s):

MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

TSAP Yuriy UKR

PIANFETTI Maxime FRA

NITU Radu ROU

FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR

WEBB Jonathan GBR

STOYCHEV Todor BUL

Piste 13

12:10

Referee(s):

COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

FERNANDEZ BLANCO Oscar ESP

YILDIRIM Enver TUR

HRYCIUK Szymon POL

KOVAL Stsiapan AIN

GARRIGUE Remi FRA

KAFATARIDIS Dimitrios GRE

Piste 14

12:10

Referee(s):

SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

GEMESI Csanad HUN

KOSTENKO Anatoliy AIN

ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO

WALLENIUS Philip SWE

FILEV Viktor BUL

MADRIGAL Santiago ESP
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 SZABO Matyas GER 6 1.00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2 CURATOLI Luca ITA 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3 COVALIU Vlad ROU 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
4 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 5 1.00 25 16 +9 Advanced
5 CAVALIERE Dario ITA 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
6 SZILAGYI Aron HUN 5 0.83 29 17 +12 Advanced
7 GRAUDYN Pavel AIN 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
8 KINDLER Frederic GER 5 0.83 29 18 +11 Advanced
9 DRAGOMIR George ROU 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
10 GALLO Michele ITA 5 0.83 29 22 +7 Advanced
11 ILIASZ Nicolas HUN 5 0.83 27 21 +6 Advanced
12 NITU Radu ROU 4 0.80 24 12 +12 Advanced
13 GARRIGUE Remi FRA 4 0.80 22 12 +10 Advanced
14 GEMESI Csanad HUN 4 0.80 24 15 +9 Advanced
15 RABB Krisztian HUN 4 0.67 28 16 +12 Advanced
16 BAZADZE Sandro GEO 4 0.67 27 15 +12 Advanced
17 FLOREZ Jaime ESP 4 0.67 26 15 +11 Advanced
18 PATRICE Jean-Philippe FRA 4 0.67 27 17 +10 Advanced
19 PATRICE Sebastien FRA 4 0.67 28 19 +9 Advanced
20 TIULIUKOV Kirill AIN 4 0.67 25 17 +8 Advanced
21 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 4 0.67 23 17 +6 Advanced
22 DANILENKO Dmitriy AIN 4 0.67 23 18 +5 Advanced
23 YAMAN Furkan TUR 4 0.67 26 22 +4 Advanced
24 STATSENKO Oleksiy UKR 4 0.67 23 19 +4 Advanced
25 ASLAN Tolga TUR 4 0.67 22 18 +4 Advanced
26 KACZKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 4 0.67 26 23 +3 Advanced
27 STASIAK Olaf POL 4 0.67 21 18 +3 Advanced
28 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 3 0.60 21 14 +7 Advanced
29 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 3 0.60 23 17 +6 Advanced
30 KOVAL Stsiapan AIN 3 0.60 21 19 +2 Advanced
31 YILDIRIM Enver TUR 3 0.60 21 20 +1 Advanced
32 WEBB Jonathan GBR 3 0.60 19 19 0 Advanced
33 TSAP Yuriy UKR 3 0.60 17 17 0 Advanced
34 FERNANDEZ BLANCO Oscar ESP 3 0.60 16 17 -1 Advanced
35 URSACHI Razvan ROU 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
36 TORRE Pietro ITA 3 0.50 21 18 +3 Advanced
37 KISEL Siarhei AIN 3 0.50 26 24 +2 Advanced
38 METHNER Philipp GER 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
39 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 3 0.50 21 21 0 Advanced
40 MATEEV Andri Nikolaysson ISL 3 0.50 19 21 -2 Advanced
41 DALEKOV Simeon BUL 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
42 URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 3 0.50 21 24 -3 Advanced
43 BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 3 0.50 16 21 -5 Advanced
44 FILEV Viktor BUL 2 0.40 20 18 +2 Advanced
45 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 2 0.40 21 21 0 Advanced
46 MORAN Yago ESP 2 0.33 22 23 -1 Advanced
47 KRAJNC Peter SLO 2 0.33 21 25 -4 Advanced
48T ALLEN Samuel GBR 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
48T CACEK Matyas CZE 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
50 KOSTENKO Anatoliy AIN 1 0.20 15 21 -6 Advanced
51 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 1 0.20 14 22 -8 Eliminated
52 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 1 0.20 14 24 -10 Eliminated
53 YAGODKA Andriy UKR 1 0.17 19 27 -8 Eliminated
54 CACEK Simon CZE 1 0.17 15 27 -12 Eliminated
55 KALENDER Muhammed Furkan TUR 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
56 TAVARTKILADZE Aleksandre GEO 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
57 HALAIDZENKA Artur AIN 1 0.17 13 28 -15 Eliminated
58 PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 1 0.17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
59 WAGNER Filip CZE 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
60 KAFATARIDIS Dimitrios GRE 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
61 PESHEV Kaloyan BUL 0 0.00 16 30 -14 Eliminated
62 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 0 0.00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
63 KRAL Krystof CZE 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
64T HAYNES Luke GBR 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
64T TSITOMENEAS Pavlos GRE 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
66 WALLENIUS Philip SWE 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Eliminated
67 BONIFACIO Gustavo POR 0 0.00 4 30 -26 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

1

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

2

Table of 8

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

1

Ref: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

2

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

3

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

4

Table of 16

Ref: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

1

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

2

Ref: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)
Video: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

3

Ref: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)
Video: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

4

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

5

Ref: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)
Video: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

6

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

7

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

2

Ref: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)
Video: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)

3

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

4

5

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

6

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

7

8

9

Ref: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)
Video: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

10

Ref: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)
Video: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

11

12

13

Ref: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

14

Ref: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

15

16

Table of 64

GER

UKR

GBR

ESP

GBR

CZE

GEO

ROU

BUL

UKR

TUR

(40) MATEEV Andri Nikolaysson
ISL

GER

ITA

AIN

GEO

POL

BUL

ROU

FRA

POL

AIN

FRA

ITA

ESP



Semi-Finals

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

3

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

4

Table of 8

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)

5

Ref: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)
Video: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

6

Ref: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)
Video: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

7

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

8

Table of 16

Ref: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)
Video: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

9

Ref: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
Video: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

10

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

11

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

12

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

13

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)

14

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

15

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

18

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: RUBINI Jacopo (ITA)

19

20

21

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

22

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

23

24

25

Ref: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)
Video: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)

26

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

27

28

Ref: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
Video: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

29

Ref: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

30

Ref: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)
Video: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

31

32

Table of 64

ROU

ROU

AIN

FRA

ESP

HUN

HUN

UKR

AIN

POL

GER

HUN

AIN

GER

POL

TUR

GEO

ITA

HUN

AIN

SLO

FRA

TUR

(34) FERNANDEZ BLANCO Oscar
ESP

ITA



Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)
Assist: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Assist: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

1

Finals

Ref: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)
Video: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Assist: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Assist: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)

1

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Assist: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Assist: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: COSTANZO Gianmarco (ITA)

1

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: BOUKAS Evangelos (GRE)

2

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

3

Ref: GHAZY Tamim (EGY)
Video: GUCLUER Ilgin (TUR)

4

Table of 8

GEO

GER

ROU

FRA

ROU

HUN

ITA

FRA
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 GARRIGUE Remi FRA 03.09.2004
2 SZILAGYI Aron HUN 14.01.1990
3T PATRICE Jean-Philippe FRA 12.03.1997
3T KINDLER Frederic GER 29.09.1998
5 COVALIU Vlad ROU 30.09.2005
6 GALLO Michele ITA 18.05.2001
7 NITU Radu ROU 13.11.2004
8 BAZADZE Sandro GEO 29.07.1993
9 SZABO Matyas GER 19.08.1991
10 CURATOLI Luca ITA 25.07.1994
11 CAVALIERE Dario ITA 16.03.1997
12 GRAUDYN Pavel AIN 19.11.2006
13 DRAGOMIR George ROU 05.04.1999
14 PATRICE Sebastien FRA 07.04.2000
15 DANILENKO Dmitriy AIN 29.05.1995
16 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 15.03.1999
17 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 06.02.2004
18 ILIASZ Nicolas HUN 03.11.1991
19 GEMESI Csanad HUN 13.11.1986
20 RABB Krisztian HUN 10.11.2001
21 FLOREZ Jaime ESP 21.08.2004
22 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 16.12.2006
23 YAMAN Furkan TUR 17.04.2007
24 ASLAN Tolga TUR 01.09.2005
25 STASIAK Olaf POL 18.07.2002
26 YILDIRIM Enver TUR 18.10.1995
27 TSAP Yuriy UKR 22.07.1992
28 URSACHI Razvan ROU 06.06.1998
29 KISEL Siarhei AIN 09.03.1995
30 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 11.10.2000
31 DALEKOV Simeon BUL 06.02.2007
32 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 24.08.2002
33 TIULIUKOV Kirill AIN 11.04.2001
34 STATSENKO Oleksiy UKR 17.03.1994
35 KACZKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 01.10.1997
36 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 12.02.2002
37 KOVAL Stsiapan AIN 09.03.2003
38 WEBB Jonathan GBR 30.03.1996
39 FERNANDEZ BLANCO Oscar ESP 26.03.1998
40 TORRE Pietro ITA 06.05.2002
41 METHNER Philipp GER 01.03.2004
42 MATEEV Andri Nikolaysson ISL 08.04.2000
43 URUSHADZE Giorgi GEO 22.04.2009
44 BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 18.08.2001
45 FILEV Viktor BUL 21.02.2004
46 MORAN Yago ESP 20.01.2003
47 KRAJNC Peter SLO 04.11.2003
48T ALLEN Samuel GBR 01.02.2004
48T CACEK Matyas CZE 09.03.2005
50 KOSTENKO Anatoliy AIN 02.03.1998
51 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 04.08.2003
52 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 10.10.2003
53 YAGODKA Andriy UKR 06.07.1988
54 CACEK Simon CZE 27.08.2007
55 KALENDER Muhammed Furkan TUR 06.01.2003
56 TAVARTKILADZE Aleksandre GEO 12.02.2006
57 HALAIDZENKA Artur AIN 24.06.2004
58 PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 07.01.2005
59 WAGNER Filip CZE 02.09.2005
60 KAFATARIDIS Dimitrios GRE 24.04.1990
61 PESHEV Kaloyan BUL 31.08.2005
62 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 14.06.2000
63 KRAL Krystof CZE 01.01.2004
64T HAYNES Luke GBR 22.03.2001
64T TSITOMENEAS Pavlos GRE 15.03.2000
66 WALLENIUS Philip SWE 23.10.1998
67 BONIFACIO Gustavo POR 18.09.1990
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Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BEREUTER Roman AUT B 31051996000 Ref: 1 Ref: 3  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
BOUKAS Evangelos GRE B 30031993002 Ref: 1 Ref: 3  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
CASARES Ignacio ESP B 30061977001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
COSTANZO Gianmarco ITA B 28081997004 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
DOANA Andreea ROU B 26101975000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2
GHAZY Tamim EGY B 01011986024 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GUCLUER Ilgin TUR B 12051982001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1
MARTILOTTI Luigi ITA A 31011982002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2
PEYKARARA Reza IRI B 08071978000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN B 30091983001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 3 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
RUBINI Jacopo ITA B 05021990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1
SCHIFFERS Alexander GER B 11051986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1



Total entries: 67
Total participants: 67
Top-32 ranked participants: 13
Number of countries represented: 20

AIN: 7 participants
GER: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
BUL: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
CZE: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants
TUR: 4 participants
GEO: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
GRE: 3 participants
ISL: 1 participants
POR: 1 participants
ISR: 1 participants
SLO: 1 participants
SWE: 1 participants


